lounge / café / food court for a minimum period of 5 (Five) years, prior to the last date 
of bid submission. 

 Average annual Turnover in the last 5 (Five) financial years (i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22, 
2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25) from the restaurant / Bar lounge / café / food court 
should be at least at least INR 25,00,000 /- (Twenty-Five Lakhs only). 

 The entity should not be involved in any major litigations such as fraud, FEMA 
violations etc. 

 All experience certificates must be certified by Chartered Accountant 

Agencies interested in applying for the tender may submit their duly filled bid with complete